by the Louisiana word “servitude.”  Humble Pipe Line Co. v. Wm. T. Burton Indus., Inc., 253 La. 

166, 217 So.2d 188 (1968).  See also Quibodeaux v. Andrus, 04-766 (La.App. 3 Cir. 11/10/04), 886 

So.2d 1258. 

[C]larification of legal description for herein said servitude as one-

hundred and seventy-five (175) feet running north/south along the east 

boundary line of Lot 17 of Paradise Cove Subdivision and thirty-five 

(35) feet east/west wide from the east boundary line of Lot 17 of Paradise 

Cove Subdivision with ten (10) feet wide along the most westerly side of